

ANNEX

Annex II is amended as follows:

- (1) in point 1, point (e) is replaced by the following:
 - (e) interest-rate options;;
- (2) in point 2, point (d) is replaced by the following:
 - (d) currency options;;
- (3) point 3 is replaced by the following:
 3. Contracts of a nature similar to those in points 1(a) to (e) and 2(a) to (d) of this Annex concerning other reference items or indices. This includes as a minimum all instruments specified in points (4) to (7), (9), (10) and (11) of Section C of Annex I to Directive 2014/65/EU not otherwise included in point 1 or 2 of this Annex..